

OFFICE OF THE BOLPUR MUNICIPALITY

BOLPUR, BIRBHUM, PIN-731204

Chairman: Smt. Parna Ghosh Vice-Chairman: Omar Sekh

Mail ID- bolpurmunicipality@gmail.com www.bolpurmunicipality.org

Fax: 03463-252501, Phone: 03463-252501

Ref. No 2759/BM/2022-23

Date 11.02.2023

To,

Enlisted LBS/ESE/GTE Bolpur Municipality Bolpur : Birbhum

Sub:- Renewal of Licence for the enlisted LBS/ESE/GTE for the purpose of OBPAS under Bolpur Municipality.

Sir/ Madam,

I am directed to inform the enlisted LBS/GTE/ESE under OBPAS those whose license is expiring between 31st March 2023. They must renew the licence 7 days before i.e. 24/3/2023 -31/03/2023.

- (i) Renewal Fees: LBS I/ LBS II/ GTE I/ GTE II / ESE I/ESE II: Rs. 5000
- (ii) Up gradation from LBS II to LBS I (Enlisted): Rs. 5000 (Eligibility as per WBM Building rules and amendments).

Required documents: (a) Application of the enlisted LBS/GTE/ESE

- (b) Rs. 10 non-revenue stamp paper for agreement.
- (c) Two copies passport size photograph.

Fine may be imposed Rs. 100/day after renewal of 31/03/2023 or the licence may be cancelled.

For any query or assistance contact Plan Department, Bolpur Municipality, Bolpur, Birbhum.

With best wishes,

Memo No: 2759 (15) /BM/2022-23 Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Special Secretary, UDMA, Kol-700064
- 2. Chief Engineer, MEDte, BikashBhavan
- 3. Superintending Engineer, WC, Burdwan
- 4. Executive Engineer, MEDte, Birbhum Div, Suri
- 5. Sri ManasPalit, Executive Engineer, SUDA
- 6. Vice-Chairman, Bolpur Municipality
- 7. C-i-C, Bolpur Municipality
- 8. All Councillors, Bolpur Municipality
- 9. Executive Officer, Bolpur Municipality
- 10. E-i-C, Bolpur Municipality
- 11. H.C, Bolpur Municipality
- 12. ChinmayChatterjee, SAE, Bolpur Municipality
- 13. Ranjit Das, SAE, Bolpur Municipality
- 14. Dealing Assistant, Bolpur Municipality
- 15. Site Inspector, Bolpur Municipality

Chairman

Bolour Municipality
Chairman

Bolour Municipality

Dated: 11-02-2023

Chairman Bolpur Municipality